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Question No. 236
For Written Reply

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN THE INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: (INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 2-2017)


Mr W M Madisha (COPE) to ask the Minister of State Security:

QUESTION NO: 236

(1) Has he and/or the State Security Agency requested or sought the assistance of persons and/or organisations to find information that could be used against a certain family (name furnished) and/or a certain banking institution (name furnished); is so, why;

(2) Has he and/or the State Security Agency offered money in exchange for such information; if so, where was the money sourced from?
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REPLY:

(1) The allegations as purported by the Hon. Member as claimed to have been reported in the media constitute spurious allegations and the Minister would not want to entertain such.

(2)	If the Hon. Member has evidence of any wrongdoing on the part of the Minister or the Department, he is encouraged to approach the relevant authorities to report same.



